................................................

City of Farmington
Application for Variance

.............................................................................

Please fill out this form completely, supply all necessary information lo support your request. Your application will not be placed on the
agenda for Planning Commission until all information is furnished,

Applicant: Geoffrey Bates Day Phone:__442-9350
Address: 7 Pleasant Ridge Dr. Fax:
Representative: Bates & Associates, Inc. Day Phone: (479) 442-9350
Address: 7230 S, Pleasant ridge Dr, Fayetleville, AR 72704 Fax: (479) 521.9350 ;
Property Owner: Littlefield Qil Day Phone;_479-646-0585 ;

Address:_3403 Cavanaugh Rd / Fort Smith, 72908 Fax;

SEHCRPER Ko SRR IR SRS PR

.......................

Describe Proposed Property In Detail (Attach additional pages if necessary)
Property Description
Site Address -- WL
Current Zoning —-___ C-2 & R-O
Attach legal description and site plan (include a scale and dimensions)

Type of variance and reason for request (financial concerns are not considered valid reasons when
requesting a variance):

Variance from paving the storage lot. There will not be heavy traffic on this lot. They mainly just
store the trailers there and there is a privacy fence that will keep the gravel lot from public view.

also request a fee in lieu of sidewalk and street improvements to Hunter Avenue.

Applicant/Representative: [ certify under penally of perjury that the foregoing statements and answers herein
made, alf data, information and evidence herewith submitted are in all respects, to the best of my knowledge
and belief, true and comrect. | understand that submittal of incomplete, incorrect or false information is grounds
for invalidation of the application. | understand that the City of Farmington may not approve my application or
may set conditions on approval,

AN Date _2-/7 ~/ 4

Applicant Signature! <~ \

Property Owner/Authorized Agent: | certify under penally of perjury that | am the owner of the property that is
the subject of this application and that | have read this application and consent to its filing. (If signed by the
authorized agen he prope;rt/ yer must be provided indicating that the agent is authorized to

L) LALAT TP Date___ 7/ /!// /20,
BTG “Lebliteld O




/A\ Bates .7
\Y Assocnates Inc.

Civil Engineering - Land Surveying - Landscape Architecture

7230 Pleasant Ridge Dr. / Fayetteville, AR 72704
PH: 479-442-9350 * FAX: 479-521-9350

June 21, 2016

Re: Littlefield Oil Company

SURVEY DESCRIPTION:

A PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 16 NORTH, RANGE 31 WEST, WASHINGTON COUNTY,
ARKANSAS, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:
BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH IS S02°08'02"W 498.49' AND N87°51'56"W 30.17'
FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID FORTY ACRE TRACT AND RUNNING
THENCE S02°50'38"W 54.64', THENCE N87°41'55"W 274.19' TO AN EXISTING REBAR,
THENCE N02°5029"E 83.94' TO AN EXISTING REBAR, THENCE S87°36'11"E 49.95' TO
AN EXISTING REBAR, THENCE N02°0524"E 95.97' TO THE SOUTHERN RIGHT-OF-
WAY OF U.S. HIGHWAY #62, THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTHERN RIGHT-OF-WAY
THE FOLLOWING: S89°2424"E 45.37', N83°0321"E 123.50', S55°5123"E 43.73',
S03°25'02"W 60.25', S86°34'58"E 12.33', THENCE LEAVING SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY
$03°12'04"W 62.87' TO AN EXISTING REBAR, THENCE S87°51'56"E 9.76' TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 1.02 ACRES, MORE OR LESS. SUBJECT TO THAT
PORTION IN ARKANSAS HIGHWAY #170 RIGHT-OF-WAY ON THE EAST SIDE OF
HEREIN DESCRIBED TRACT AND SUBIJECT TO ALL OTHER EASEMENTS AND
RIGHTS-OF-WAY OF RECORD.
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CORPORATION DEED
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That Littlefield Investment Co., an Arkansas corporation (herein designated as the Party of the First Part)
a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Arkansas with its principal place of business at P.O. Box
180129, Fort Smith, AR 72918, doing business in said State, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN
DOLLARS AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATIONS ($10.00) in hand paid by Southland
Management Group, LLC, (herein designated as the Party of the Second Part), receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, has granted, bargained and sold and by these presents does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey
unto Southland Management Group, LLC, the Party of the Second Part, and unto its heirs and assigns forever
the following lands lying in Washington County, Arkansas, to-wit:

TRACT I: A part of the Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW/4)
of Section Twenty-six (26), in Township Sixteen (16) North, of Range Thirty-one (31)
West, described as follows: Beginning at a point on the South line of the right of way
of U. S. Highway No. 62, which is 321 3/4 feet South of 30 feet West of the North East
corner of said 40 acre tract, and running, thence South 176.93 feet, thence West 274.19
feet, thence North 29.97 feet, thence East 50 feet, thence North 100 feet, more or less,
to the South line of the right of way of U. S. Highway No. 62;
thence with the curve of the said Highway in a Northeasterly
|HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTYOF |  direction to the beginning point, containing .73 acres, more or
FALSE SWEARING, THAT AT LEASTTHE | 1oce T F.S§ AND EXCEPT that part deeded to the Arkansas State

CORRECT AMOUNT OF REVENUE > TALS i
GTAMPS ARE AFFIXED To THIS | Highway Commission, in Warranty Deed recorded in Book 1060

STATEMENT , & at Page 491 of the records of the Circuit Clerk of Washington
. ; : ~ | County, Arkansas, and containing in said exception .05 acre, more
Southiand Management Group, LLC " or less.

P.0. Box 180129
Fort Smith, AR 72818

Page 1o0f3
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TRACT II: Part of the East ¥ of the SW/4 of Section 30 in Township 15 North, of
Range 30 West, described as follows: Beginning at a point which is 6 feet North of 376
feet East of the Northwest corner of the SE/4 of the SW/4 of said Section 30, and
running thence East 100 feet; thence South 66.5 feet; to the North line of the right-of-
way of U. S. Highway No. 62; thence Westerly with the North line of the right-of-way
of said Highway to a point due South of the beginning point; thence North 39.5 feet to
the point of beginning, situated in the Town of Lincoln.

**Property description provided to preparer by Grantor**

There has been no examination of title by abstractors or attorneys of Williams Abstract & Title of
the properties herein being conveyed.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Party of the Second Part, Southland
Management Group, LLC, andunto its heirs and assigns forever, with all the privileges and appurtenances
thereto belonging.

AND the said Party of the First Part, hereby covenants with éaid Party of the Second Part, its heirs
and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee of the foregranted premises; that they are free from all
encumbrances; that it has a good right to sell and convey the same fo the said Party of the Second Part as
aforesaid, and that it will forever warrant and defend the title to the said real estate against all lawful claims
and demands whatsoever.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Party of the First Part has, by order of its Board of Directors,
hereunto caused these presents to be signed by Aaron B. Littlefield, I1, its President, and caused its

corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this ZT: day of - , 2010,

LITTLEFIELD INVESTMENT CO.,
an Arkansas corporation

By: AARON B. LI}/‘fLEFIELD, It
President

Page2 of 3
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CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A L A e A e e s S i 2

STATE OF ARKANSAS)
COUNTY OF LOGAN )ss.

On this day of ,20{0, before me, a Notary Public, within and for the
County of Logan, State of Arkansas, duly commissioned and acting, appeared in person the within named

Aaron B. Littlefield, I1I, to me personally well known, who stated that he is the President of Littlefield

Investment Co.. an Arkansas corporation, and is duly authorized in his capacity to execute the foregoing
instrument for and in the name and behalf of said corporation, and further state and acknowledged that he
has so signed, executed and delivered said foregoing instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes
therein mentioned and set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and official seal on the day and date

[N
‘ \\_yotary Public
My Commission Expires: é’ Zzl M l%

aforesaid.

Wy,
s“%‘\?.‘:.‘i’flf'/,'{z,,,
ST
2 e B I
'é%,.o% Py ,,?: m;""
Ui o g B
I,’ o .QQ\ ‘\\
Viregimpp PREPARED BY:
Williams Abstract & Title
Under the direction of
John. R, Williams
P.O. Box 147
Booneville, AR 72927
Page3of 3
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File# 2011-00025155

WARRANTY DEED
(CORPORATION)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That KSDA, Inc., an Arkansas Corporation, a corporation organized under and by virtue of the laws of the
State of Arkansas, by its President, duly authorized by proper resolution of its Board of Directars, for the
consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and No Cents ($10.00) and other good and valuable
consideration, in hand paid by Southland Management Group, LLC, an Arkansas Limited Liability
Company the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does grant, bargain, seil and convey unto the
said Southland Management Group, LLC, an Arkansas Limited Liabllity Company and unto his/her/their
heirs and assigns forever the following described land, situate in the County of Washington, State of
Arkansas, to-wit:

A part of the NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 26, T-1 6-N, R-31-W, Washington Caunty,
Arkansas, being more particularly described as follows: Beginning ata point 476,18 feet
South and 30.00 feet West of the NE Corner of said 40 acre tract and running thence
West 274.19 feet; thence South 75.00 feet; thence East 274,18 feet; thence North 75.00
feet to the point of beginning.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD The same unto the said Scuthland Management Group, LLC, an Arkansas
Limited Liability Company and unto his/her/thefr heirs and assigns forever, with all appurtenances
thereunto belonging. And liwe hereby covenant with the said Southland Management Group, LLC, an
Arkansas Limited Liability Company that hefshe/they will forever warrant and defend the title to said lands
against all ciaims whatsoever,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, The name of the grantor Is hereunto affixed by its President and its seal
affixed by its Secretary, this 23rd day of August, 2011.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Arkansas
County of Washington

On this 23rd day of August, 2011, before me, Audra L Bailey, a Notary Public, duly commissioned,
qualified and acting, within and for the said County and State, appeared in person the within named Keith
Marrs, to me personally well known, who stated that he was the President of KSDA, Inc., an Arkansas
Corporation, an entity, and were duly authorized in their respective capacities o execute the foregoing
instrument for and In the name and behalf of sald entity, and further stated and acknowigdged that he had
so signed, executed and delivered said foregoing instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes
therein mentioned and set forth. '

File No: 11-FM0O82 Page 1 of2
KRT Warranty Deed
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IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF { have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 23rd day of August, 2011.

-

(udee A 0Ly

Notary Public Audra L Bailey
My Commission Expires: March 01, 2017

y " OFFICIAL SEAL
AUDRALBALEY
isi TARY PUBLIC -
Prepared under the supervision of. : N P AGHINGTOM GOUNTY :
12056763
MY COMMISSIO:: EXPIRES 3-01-2017
Www~«

A. Bailey Attorney, PA
PO Box 790
Farmington, AR 72730

| cartify under penalty of false swearing
that at least the legally correct amount of
documentary stamps have been placed

on this instrument, .

&‘-‘l‘:ﬂ /C M—- Grant
o By 80129

JH M i A 128 Grantee’s Address

Washington County, AR

| certify this instrument was filed on
91712011 4:10:01 PM

and recorded in REAL ESTATE

File# 2011-00025155
Bette Stamps - Circuit Clerk

by ~TaarTiia

File No: 11-FM082
KRT Warranty C Page2ol2
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NORTHWEST ARKANSAS
B Gazette
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

b

“1, Karen Caler, do solemnly swear that I am the Legal Clerk of the

VADGL

" Northwest Arkansas Democrat-Gazette, printed and published in
+ Washington County and Benton County, Arkansas, and of bona fide
circulation , that from my own personal knowledge and reference

“to the files of said publication, the advertisement of:

BATES & ASSOCIATES
Notice of Public Meeting
City of Farmington

Was inserted in the Regular edition on:
Sept 8, 2016

;ubhcatlon Charge' $ 119.60

hr

o (e v

‘Subscribed and sworn to before me

This |3 dayof &P*- . ,2016.

Karen Caler

No‘fi/ry Public v
My Commission Expires: IQL',LI lGL(

\ﬂﬂlllll,l
o S @%QAVEMO ‘.

ttecgy '’

**NOTE**
iease do not pay from Afﬁdavnt
Voice will be'sent.

COM

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING
An applcation for & Large Scale
Developroent and Vasiance at the
property described befow hay been
filed with the City of Farmington
on the 12th Day of July, 2016,
Parcel 760-01572-000 & 760
O1575-000:

A FART OF THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER OF THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 26, TOWNSHIF 16
NORTH, RANGE 31 WEST,
WASHINGTON COUNTY,
ARKANSAS, BEING MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:
BEGINNING AT A POINT
AWHICH 1S 502°08'02"W 498 49
AND NBT°SPS6™W 30.17 FROM
THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF
SAID FORTY ACRE TRACT
AND RUNNING THENCE
S02°50°38°W 5469, THENCE
NE7TU4rs5"W 274,19° TO AN
EXISTING REBAR, THENCE
NO2°SO9°E 83.99 TO AN
EXISTING REBAR, THENCE
S87°3611"E 49,9510 AN
EXISTING REBAR, THENCE
NOZ*g524°E 9597 TO THE
SQUTHERN RIGHT-OF-WAY
QF U.S. HIGHWAY #62,
THENCE ALONG SAID
SOUTHERN RIGHT-OF-WAY
THE FOLLOWING; $89°1824°E
45,37, NSI0I2I'E 123,50,
S55951°23"E 43.73", 503°25'02"W
G028, SH6°34'58°E 12.33",
THENCE LEAVING 5A10
RIGHT-OF-WAY S03%1704"W
6287 TO AN EXISTING
REBAR, THENCE S87°51'56°E
9.76' TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, CONTAINING
1.02 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.
SUBJECT TO THAT PORTION
IN ARKANSAS HIGHWAY
4170 RIGHT-OF-WAY ON THE
EAST SIDE OF HEREIN
OESCRIBED TRACT AND
SUBJECT TO ALL OTHER
EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-
OF-WAY OF RECGRD.
Layman's Description:

HNostheast Comer of Arkansas
Highway 170 and Arkansas
Highway 62, Famingion,
Arkansas.

The Applicant requests » Large
Scale Developracnt for u Toailer
Sewrage Lot. The Applicant alsa
reqquests @ variance from the
requitement to hard-surface pave
the storage lot.

A pablic meeting 10 consider this
request for vatiance at the above
described property will be held on
the 260d day of Sepewber, 206,
2t 6:00 p.m, s Fasmingtan City
Hali, 354 West Main, Farmington,
Arkansas. All imterested persons
are invited {0 attend,

73842681 Sem 8, 2016




City of Farmington
Application and Checklist |
Large Scale Development |

.............................................................................

Please fill out this form completely, supply all necessary information to support your request. Your application will not be placed on the
agenda for Technical Plat Review or Planning Commission untll all information is furnished.

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

Applicant,__Bates & Associates Day Phone: _442-9350

Address: 7230 S Pleasant Ridge Dr/ Fayetteville Fax: 521-9350

Representative;_ Geoff Bates ___ Day Phone:

Address: Fax;

Property Qwner; Southland Management Group Day Phone: 479-646-0595

Address: 3403 Cavanaugh Rd, Fort Smith, 72908 Fax:

Indicate where cotrespondence should be sent (circle one): Applicant -{Representative g Owner

Fee: A non-refundable review fee of $500 is required at the time the application is accepted. In the

event angineering review fees and costs exceed $500, the owners and/or developers shall reimburse the City of Farmington for all

additional expenses incurred prior to review by the Farmington Planning Commission. In the event the Farmington Planning

Commission requires modifications to the large scale development and additional engineering fees and costs are incurred, the owners

and/or developers shall reimburse the City of Farmington before the large scafe development is resubmitted to the Farmington Planning
Commig}sion. -

;\-“‘%v &8

Describe Proposed Property In Detail (Attach additional pages if necessary)
Property Description 51 Seuth
© Site Address - __ Q@RRERDRZHE HUNTER

Current Zoning ~-__C-2/R-0
Attach legal description

Financial Interests

The following entities or people have a financial interest in this project:
Littlefield Oil

Applicant/Representative: [ certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing statements and answers herein
made, all data, information and evidence herewith submitted are in all respects, to the best of my knowledge
and belief, true and correct. | understand that submittal of incomplete, incorrect or false information is grounds
for invalidation of the application. | understand that the City of Farmingfon may not approve my application or

may set conditions on approval.
A " ) pate_b ~ 2/~20l6

Applicant Signature =

Property Owner/Authorized Agent: | certify under penalty of perjury that | am the owner of the property that is
the subject of this application and that | have read this application and consent to its filing. (If signed by the
authorized agent, a letter from the property owner must be provided indicating that the agent is authorized to
act on his behalf.)

: Date

Owner/Agent Signature



LLSD/Subdivision Application Checklist.
Yes No N/A, why?

Completed application form which includes: name and address
of person preparing application, name and address of property
owner, including written, notarized documentation to verify that
the applicant has permission to locate on property, zoning

district, size of property, postal address and tax parcel number.

NN N

2. Payment of application fee.
3. A descriptive statement of the objective(s) for the new facility
or material modification and the need for the type of facility
and/or capacity requirements.
4. Fifteen (15) copies of the site plan folded to a size of no L | Sen W
greater than 10" X 10 %2 “.
5. List of adjacent property owners and copy of notification letter R
sent. * In fproced
6. White receipts from post office and green cards from .
registered letters (at least 7 days prior to the meeting). v N Joced
7. Proof of publication of public hearing notice, should be /
published a minimum of 10 days prior to planning commission s

meeting (proof must be provided at least 7 days prior to the
meeting).

/\t—\ /7 roce S

The Following Shall Appear on the Site Plan:

1.

Names, addresses and telephone numbers of the record
owners, applicant, surveyor, architect, engineer and person
preparing the plat.

N

Names, addresses and property lines and zoning of all
property owners adjacent to the exterior boundaries of the
project including across streets and rights of way shall be
located at the general location of their property.*

North arrow, graphic scale, acreage, date of preparation,
zoning classification and proposed use.

>

Complete and accurate legend.

o

Title block located in the lower right hand corner indicating the
name and type of project, scale, firm or individual preparing
drawings, date and revision.

Note regarding wetlands determination, if any. Note if Army
Corps of Engineers determination is in progress.

Written legal description. (If the project is in more than one
tract the legal for each individual tract must be provided.)

P.O.B. from a permanent well-defined reference point, P.O.B.
must be clearly labeled.

NANENAA RSN

Clear representation of the FEMA Designated 100-year
Floodplain and or Floodway and base flood elevations.
Reference the FIRM panel number and effective date and the
Corps of Engineers Flood Hazard Study.

=

not in
,[/raad/l/« ‘n

10.

Status of regulatory permits:

a. NPDES Storm water Permit

b. 404 Permit

AR

c. Other

Smill Ve Svus PP

1.

Provide a benchmark, clearly defined with a precision of
1/100" of a foot. This benchmark must be tied to NAVD 88
datum; Benchmarks include but are not limited to, the
following: fire hydrant, manhole rim, drainage structure

/




abutment, etc.

12. Spot elevations at grade breaks along the flow line of drainage
swales.

13. A general vicinity map of the project at a scale of 1" = 2000’

14. The location of all existing structures. Dimensions of buildings
and setbacks from the building to property lines.

15. Street right-of-way lines clearly labeled. The drawing shall
depict any future ROW needs as determined by the AHTD
and/or Master Street Plan. Future ROW as well as existing
ROW and center lines should be shown and dimensioned.

16. Existing topographic information with source of the information
noted. Show:

a. Two foot contour for ground slope between level and
ten percent.

NNENERNEANKIN

b. Four foot contour interval for ground slope exceeding
10%.

17. Preliminary grading plan.

\

Existing Utilities and Drainage Improvements (Copy of the
Drainage Criteria Manual can be obtained from the City of
Farmington)

1. Show all known on site and off-site existing utilities, drainage
improvements and easements (dimensioned) and provide the
structures, locations, types and condition and note them as
“existing” on the plat.

S

2. Existing easements shall show the name of the easement
holder, purpose of the easement, and book and page number
for the easement. If an easement is blanket or indeterminate
in nature, a note to this effect should be placed on the plan.

glcv-\ éu}“ na?‘“
({h—-/’ /\o/a(ff

Proposed Utilities

1. Regarding all proposed storm sewer structures and drainage
structures:

a. Provide structure location and types.

b. Provide pipe types and sizes.

S

2. Regarding all proposed sanitary sewer systems

A/») (/}—'lo hr) /foé

ve j-r/

a. Provide pipe locations, sizes and types.

(4

b. Manhole locations.

\(

3. Note the occurrence of any previous sanitary sewer overflow
problems on-site or in the proximity of the site

4. If a septic system is to be utilized, note that on the plat. Show
the location and test data for all percolation tests.

5. Regarding all proposed water systems on or near the site:

a. Provide pipe locations, sizes and types.

b. Note the static pressure and flow of the nearest
hydrant.

c. Show the location of proposed fire hydrants, meters,
valves, backflow preventers and related
appurtenances.

6. All proposed underground or surface utility lines if determined:

(this category includes but is not limited to telephone,
electrical, natural gas and cable.)

a. Locations of all related structures.

b. Locations of all lines above and below ground.

c. A note shall be placed where streets will be placed
under the existing overhead facilities and the

NOR AN AN A AN AN AR §




approximate change in the grade for the proposed
street.

s

The width, approximate locations and purposes of all
proposed easements or rights-of-way for utilities, drainage,
sewers, flood control, ingress/egress or other public purposes
within and adjacent to the project.

Non €

Proposed and Existing Streets, Rights-of —way and Easements

1.

The location, widths and names (avoid using first names of
people for new streets) of all exiting and proposed streets,
allies, paths and other rights-of-way, whether public or private
within and adjacent to the project; private easements within
and adjacent to the project; and the centerline curve data; and
all curb return radii. Private streets shall be clearly identified
and named.

A layout of adjoining property sufficient detail to show the
affect of proposed and existing streets (including those on the
master street plan), adjoining lots and off-site easements.
This information can be obtained from the Master Street Plan.

N

The location of all existing and proposed street lights (at every
intersection, cul-de-sac and every 300 feet, and associated
easements to serve each light.)

N

Site Specific Information

1.

Provide a note describing any off site improvements.

nent

2.

The location of known existing or abandoned water wells,
sumps, cesspools, springs, water impoundments and
underground structures within the project.

nen €

The location of known existing or proposed ground leases or
access agreements, if known. (e.g. shared parking lots,
drives, areas of land that will be leased.)

non T

The location of all known potentially dangerous areas,
including areas subject to flooding, slope stability, settlement,
excessive noise, previously filled areas and the means of
mitigating the hazards (abatement wall, signage, etc.)

MNEANANER

nonye

The boundaries, acreage and use of existing and proposed
public area in and adjacent to the project. If land is to be
offered for dedication for park and recreation purposes it shall
be designated.

\

n on-{’

For large scale residential development, indicate the use and
list in a table the number of units and bedrooms.

\

nen

For non-residential use, indicate the gross floor area and if for
multiple uses, the floor area devoted to each type of use.
(Large Scale Developments only.)

The location and size of existing and proposed signs, if any.

Non p

Location and width of curb cuts and driveways. Dimension all
driveways and curb cuts from side property line and
surrounding intersections.

10.

Location, size, surfacing, landscaping and arrangement of
parking and loading areas. Indicate pattern of traffic flow;
include a table showing required, provided and handicapped
accessible parking spaces. (Large Scale Developments only.)

1.

Location of buffer strips, fences or screen walls, where
required (check the zoning ordinance).

W

[ence Shewn

12.

Location of existing and purposed sidewalks.

Nnony

13.

Finished floor elevation of existing and purposed structures.

hony

14.

Indicate location and type of garbage service (Large Scale

wony




Developments only.) Dimension turnaround area at dumpster
location.

15. A description of commonly held areas, if applicable.

16. Draft of covenants, conditions and restrictions, if any.

17. Draft POA agreements, if any.

18. A written description of requested variances and waivers from
any city requirements.

SNSRI S

Provide a note on the plat of the current setback requirements
for the subdivision. A variance is necessary from the Board of
Adjustment for proposed setbacks less than those set forth in
the zoning district.

19. Show required building setbacks for large scale developments.

Y

20. Preliminary drainage plan as required by the consuiting
engineer.

v

*All applicants submitting preliminary plats and Large Scale Developments before the Farmington Planning Commission
shall provide written notice of the time and place of the reqular or special meeting to the owners of all real property
adjacent to the project. The notice shall include the name and address of the applicant, location of the project, and the
time and place of the scheduled meeting. Notices shall be sent by certified mail, return receipt requested, to the last
known address shown on the most recent tax records at the Washington County Tax Collector's Office. (A sample
notification and affidavit is attached.) Applicants must submit a verified affidavit attesting to the delivery of the notice to all
owners of real property adjacent to the project, a copy of the notice to each property owner, and copies of receipts
evidencing pre-paid postage for each notice. The affidavit and supporting documents referred to above must be

submitted seven (7) days prior to the regular or special meeting of the planning commission.
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/2 A\ Bates &7
\Y /C Assomates Inc.

ivil Engineering - Land Surveying - Landscape Architecture

7230 Pleasant Ridge Dr. / Fayetteville, AR 72704
PH: 479-442-9350 * FAX: 479-521-9350

June 21, 2016

Planning Commissioners & Staff
City of Farmington

354 W. Main Street

Farmington, AR 72730

RE: Littlefield Oil
Dear Planning Staff,

Littlefield Oil Company is proposing to add a gravel parking lot to store their trucks. The site is
located on the corner of Highway 62 and Highway 170 behind the Tobacco Shop. The parking
lot will be fenced with a 6’ privacy fence so view to the interior of the lot will be limited. The
lot will be access from Hunter Road.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact me at your
convenience.

Sincerely
Bates & Associates, Inc.
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Geoffrey H. Bates, P.E.
President of Engineering
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Littlefield Investment Co., an Arkansas corporation (hercin designated asthe Party ofthe First Part)
a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Arkansas with its principal place of business at P.O. Box
180129, Fort Smith, AR 72918, doing business in said State, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN
DOLLARS AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATIONS ($10.00) in hand paid by Southland
Management Group, LLC, (herein designated as the Party of the Second Part), receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, has granted, bargained and sold and by these presents does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey
unto Southland Management Group, LLC, the Party of the Second Part, and unto its heirs and assigns forever
the following lands lying in Washington County, Arkansas, to-wit:

TRACT I: A part of the Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW/4)
of Section Twenty-six (26), in Township Sixteen (16) North, of Range Thirty-one (31)
West, described as follows: Beginning at a point on the South line of the right of way
of U. S. Highway No. 62, which is 321 3/4 feet South of 30 feet West of the North East
corner of said 40 acre tract, and running, thence South 176.93 feet, thence West 274.19
feet, thence North 29.97 feet, thence East 50 feet, thence North 100 feet, more or less,
to the South line of the right of way of U. S. Highway No. 62;
thence with the curve of the said Highway in a Northeasterly
| HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF | direction to the beginning point, containing .73 acres, more or
FALSE SWEARING, THAT ATLEASTTHE |y 00 § iG§ AND EXCEPT that part deeded to the Arkansas State

CORRECT AMOUNT OF REVENUE > SALRS i
STAMPS ARE AFFIXED T0 TiiS | Highway Commission, in Warranty Deed recorded in Book 1060

STATEMENT. gz at Page 491 of the records of the Circuit Clerk of Washington
CRANTIR . . | County, Arkansas, and containing in said exception .05 acre, more
é‘»outhlandManagcmcmGroup,LLC [ or less.

P.0. Box 180129
Fort $mith, AR 72918
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TRACT II: Part of the East % of the SW/4 of Section 30 in Township 15 North, of
Range 30 West, described as follows: Beginning at a point which is 6 feet North of 376
feet East of the Northwest corner of the SE/4 of the SW/4 of said Section 30, and
running thence East 100 feet; thence South 66.5 feet; to the North line of the right-of-
way of U. S. Highway No. 62; thence Westerly with the North line of the right-of-way
of said Highway to a point due South of the beginning point; thence North 39.5 feet to
the point of beginning, situated in the Town of Lincoln.

**Property description provided to preparer by Grantor**

There has been no examination of title by abstractors or attorneys of Williams Abstract & Title of
the properties herein being conveved.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Party of the Second Part, Southland
Management Group, LLC, and unto its heirs and assigns forever, with all the privileges and appurtenances
thereto belonging.

AND the said Party of the First Part, hereby covenants with éaid Party of the Second Part, its heirs
and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee of the foregranted premises; that they are free from all
encumbrances; that it has a good right to sell and convey the same to the said Party of the Second Part as
aforesaid, and that it will forever warrant and defend the title to the said real estate against all lawful claims
and demands whatsoever.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Party of the First Part has, by order of its Board of Directors,
hereunto caused these presents to be signed by Aaron B. Litglefield, I11, its President, and caused its

corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 2@ day of , 2010,

pwery

LITTLEFIELD INVESTMENT CO.,
an Arkansas corporation

O s ot S

By: AARON B. LI;%‘LEFIELD, 1
President
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CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS)
COUNTY OF LOGAN )ss.

On this ___day of , 2010, before me, a Notary Public, within and for the
County of Logan, State of Arkansas, duly commissioned and acting, appeared in person the within named

Aaron B. Littlefield, 111, to me personally well known, who stated that he is the President of Littlefield

Investment Co., an Arkansas corporation, and is duly authorized in his capacity to exccute the foregoing
instrument for and in the name and behalf of said corporation, and further state and acknowledged that he
has so signed, executed and delivered said foregoing instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes
therein mentioned and set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ] have hereunto set my hand and official seal on the day and date

aforesaid.

£
g o e

. \_Notary Public
My Commission Expires: é’ gzz pYY IZ_,

I
‘\\“‘ W'I”I[,

\) {/

”"’Muum'\“‘“ PREPARED BY:
Williams Abstract & Title
Under the direction of
John. R. Williams
P.O. Box 147
Booneville, AR 72927
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File# 2011-00025155

WARRANTY DEED
(CORPORATION)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That KSDA, Inc., an Arkansas Corporation, a corporation organized under and by virtue of the laws of the
State of Arkansas, by its President, duly authorized by proper resolution of its Board of Directars, for the
consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and No Cents ($10.00) and other good and valuable
consideration, in hand paid by Southland Management Group, LLC, an Arkansas Limited Liability
Company the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the
said Southland Management Group, LLC, an Arkansas Limited Liabllity Company and unto hisfher/their
heirs and assigns forever the following described land, siluate In the County of Washington, State of
Arkansas, to-wit:

A part of the NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Sectlon 26, T-16-N, R-31-W, Washington County,
Arkansas, being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a point 478,18 feet
South and 30,00 feet West of the NE Corner of said 40 acre tract and running thence
West 274.19 feet; thence South 75.00 feet; thence East 274.19 faet; thence North 75.00
feet to the point of beginning.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD The same unta the sald Southland Management Group, LLC, an Arkansas
Limited Liability Company and unto histherfthelr heirs and assigns forever, with all appurtenances
thereunto belonging. And liwe hereby covenant with the said Southland Management Group, LLC, an
Arkansas Limited Liability Company that he/shelthey will forever warrant and defend the title fo said lands
against all claims whatsoever,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, The name of the grantor Is hereunto affixed by its President and its seal
affixed by its Secretary, this 23rd day of August, 2011,

KSDA, INC % /
1.

o
Keith Marrs
»)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Arkansas
County of Washington

On this 23rd day of August, 2011, before me, Audra L Balley, a Notary Public, duly commissioned,
qualified and acting, within and for the said County and State, appeared In person the within named Keith
Marrs, to me personally well known, who stated that he was the President of KSDA, Inc., an Arkansas
Corporation, an entity, and were duly authorized in their respective capacities to execute the foregoing
instrument for and In the name and behalf of sald entity, and further stated and acknowledged that he had
s0 signed, executed and delivered said foregoing instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes
therein mentioned and set forth. '

File No: 11.FM082 Page 1 0of 2
KRT Warranty Deed
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IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF | have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 23rd day of August, 2011,

Ludee £

Notary Public Audra L Bailey
My Commission Expires: March 01, 2017

.

I o
b OFFICIAL SEAL
AUDRA L. BAILEY
isi NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS
Prepared under the supervision of: ' WASHINGTON COUNTY
#1235@763 2.01-2017 ;
MY COMMISSIONH EXPIRES O :

&
R o ]

A. Bailey Attorney, PA
PO Box 780
Farmington, AR 72730

| certify under penalty of false swearing
that at least the legally correct amount of
documentary stamps have been placed

on s instrument.

&cﬁfm ﬂf M Grantee
Yo Ky 80124

ot S ‘ K128 Grantee’s Address

Washington County, AR

| certify this instrument was filed on
91712011 4:10:01 PM

and recorded in REAL ESTATE

File# 2011-00025155
Bette Stamps - Circuit Clerk

by "%;*ﬁm -

File No: 11.FMOB2
KRT Warranty Deead Page20f2
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/A A\ Bates, <> *;.
\ Y Assocuates Inc.

Civil Engineering - Land Surveying - Landscape Architecture

7230 Pleasant Ridge Dr. / Fayetteville, AR 72704
PH: 479-442-9350 * FAX: 479-521-9350

June 21, 2016

Re: Littlefield Oil Company

SURVEY DESCRIPTION:

A PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 16 NORTH, RANGE 31 WEST, WASHINGTON COUNTY,
ARKANSAS, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:
BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH IS S02°08'02"W 498.49' AND N87°51'56"W 30.17'
FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID FORTY ACRE TRACT AND RUNNING
THENCE S02°50'38"W 54.64', THENCE N87°41'55"W 274.19' TO AN EXISTING REBAR,
THENCE N02°5029"E 83.94' TO AN EXISTING REBAR, THENCE S87°36'11"E 49.95' TO
AN EXISTING REBAR, THENCE N02°0524"E 95.97' TO THE SOUTHERN RIGHT-OF-
WAY OF U.S. HIGHWAY #62, THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTHERN RIGHT-OF-WAY
THE FOLLOWING: S89°2424"E 45.37', N83°0321"E 123.50', S55°5123"E 43.73,
S03°25'02"W  60.25', S86°34'58"E 12.33', THENCE LEAVING SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY
S03°12'04"W 62.87' TO AN EXISTING REBAR, THENCE S87°51'56"E 9.76' TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 1.02 ACRES, MORE OR LESS. SUBJECT TO THAT
PORTION IN ARKANSAS HIGHWAY #170 RIGHT-OF-WAY ON THE EAST SIDE OF
HEREIN DESCRIBED TRACT AND SUBJECT TO ALL OTHER EASEMENTS AND
RIGHTS-OF-WAY OF RECORD.



CITY OF FARMINGTON
TECHNICAL PLAT REVIEW COMMITTEE REPORT

Applicant: Littlefield Oil Co. ' | Date: July 5, 2016
Project Name: Littlefield Oil Co. Parking Lot Construction — Large Scale Development
Engineer/Architect: Bates & Associates, Inc.

Following are recommendations from the Technical Plat Review Committee which must be
addressed prior to your application being submitted to the Planning Commission at its next

regular meeting. The information must be submitted to the Planning Office before 12:00 noon

the following Tuesday from the date above in order for the item to be placed on the agenda for
the Commission meeting. A narrative addressing each comment must be submitted along with
the revised plat.

Representing: City of Farmington Name: Christopher B. Brackett, P. E.

1.

Received By:

Note that the instructions above say that the technical plat comments must be addressed prior
to re-submission, and that a narrative for each comment must also be submitted along with
the revised plat.

Gravel parking lots are not allowed by City Ordinance. This area will have to be paved with
a dust free surface or a variance will have to be submitted.

Provide spot elevations at the corners of the parking area and within the detention pond (Item
#12 on the checklist).

How will the area in the southwest corner drain into the detention pond? It appears that the
proposed fuel tank will keep this area from draining. Provide additional spot elevations in
this area to show that the new parking area will drain into the detention pond.

Street Improvements including sidewalk are required for Hunter Street. Since Hunter Street
Improvements are currently under design, money in lieu of these improvements would
probably be the best approach. The new drive material/location will need to be coordinated
with AHTD and Garver Engineers who are the design engineers on this project. An AHTD
permit for all work within the highway right-of-way will be required.

Drainage Report .

e The runoff coefficients values will have to agree with Table 2.1 from the
Farmington Drainage Criteria Manual (DCM). The green space should be the
pasture C=0.4. The gravel should be paved C=0.9, but C=0.85 will be accepted.

e A minimum time of concentration for urban areas is 5 minutes as shown in the
Farmington DCM.




CITY OF FARMINGTON
TECHNICAL PLAT REVIEW COMMITTEE REPORT

Applicant: Littlefield Oil Co. Date: 7-5-16
Project Name: Littlefield Oil Co. Parking Lot Construction — Large Scale Development

Engineer/Architect: Bates & Associates, Inc.

Following are recommendations from the Technical Plat Review Committee that must

be addressed prior to your application being submitted to the Planning Commission

at its next regular meeting. The information must be submitted to the Planning Office
before 12 noon the following Tuesday from the date above in order for the item to be
placed on the agenda for the Commission meeting. A narrative addressing each comment
must be submitted along with the revised plat.

Representing: g 4:}:%[ §§i ‘aﬂ !‘]([?gh'i\lame: MP(JSS& MCCQWI“,@
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CITY OF FARMINGTON
TECHNICAL PLAT REVIEW COMMITTEE REPORT

Applicant: Littlefield Oil Co. Date: July 5, 2016
Project Name: Littlefield Oil Co. Parking Lot Construction — Large Scale Development
Engineer/Architect: Bates & Associates, Inc.

Following are recommendations from the Technical Plat Review Committee which must be
addressed prior to your application being submitted to the Planning Commission at its next
regular meeting. The information must be submitted to the Planning Office before 12:00 noon
the following Tuesday from the date above in order for the item to be placed on the agenda for
the Commission meeting. A narrative addressing each comment must be submitted along with
the revised plat.

Representing: City of Farmington Name: Christopher B. Brackett, P. E.

1. Note that the instructions above say that the technical plat comments must be addressed prior
to re-submission, and that a narrative for each comment must also be submitted along with
the revised plat.

2. Gravel parking lots are not allowed by City Ordinance. This area will have to be paved with
a dust free surface or a variance will have to be submitted.

3. Provide spot elevations at the corners of the parking area and within the detention pond (Item
#12 on the checklist).

4. How will the area in the southwest corner drain into the detention pond? It appears that the
proposed fuel tank will keep this area from draining. Provide additional spot elevations in
this area to show that the new parking area will drain into the detention pond.

5. Street Improvements including sidewalk are required for Hunter Street. Since Hunter Street
Improvements are currently under design, money in lieu of these improvements would
probably be the best approach. The new drive material/location will need to be coordinated
with AHTD and Garver Engineers who are the design engineers on this project. An AHTD
permit for all work within the highway right-of-way will be required.

6. Drainage Report

e The runoff coefficients values will have to agree with Table 2.1 from the
Farmington Drainage Criteria Manual (DCM). The green space should be the
pasture C=0.4. The gravel should be paved C=0.9, but C=0.85 will be accepted.

e A minimum time of concentration for urban areas is 5 minutes as shown in the
Farmington DCM.

7. Show A{',o‘wu‘ws ProPc.r'k{ OMAL(‘ I’tpvrmlv{v-\ or PIQA'
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CITY OF FARMINGTON
TECHNICAL PLAT REVIEW COMMITTEE REPORT

Applicant: Littlefield Oil Co. Date: 7-5-16
Project Name: Littlefield Oil Co. Parking Lot Construction — Large Scale Development

Engineer/Architect: Bates & Associates, Inc.

Following are recommendations from the Technical Plat Review Committee that must
be addressed prior to your application being submitted to the Planning Commission
at its next regular meeting. The information must be submitted to the Planning Office
before 12 noon the following Tuesday from the date above in order for the item to be
placed on the agenda for the Commission meeting. A narrative addressing each comment
must be submitted along with the revised plat.

Representing:  Cox Communications Name: _ Chad Hodge

Any damage to or relcoation of our existing facilitites will be at the owners/developers

expense.
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CITY OF FARMINGTON
TECHNICAL PLAT REVIEW COMMITTEE REPORT

Applicant: Littlefield Oil Co. Date: 7-5-16
Project Name: Littlefield Oil Co. Parking Lot Construction — Large Scale Development

Engineer/Architect: Bates & Associates, Inc.

F ollowing are recommendations from the Technical Plat Review Committee that must
be addressed prior to your application being submitted to the Planning Commission
at its next regular meeting. The information must be submitted to the Planning Office
before 12 noon the following Tuesday from the date above in order for the item to be
placed on the agenda for the Commission meeting. A narrative addressing each comment
must be submitted along with the revised plat.

Representing: C;‘i}; mc F%Lﬁg@;”’ﬂ @3 Name Q:aﬂg;,g (2@1@&

O S all | exthn  waler % sowes M’lt/mms
@ Jedicale. 202 w—}/g Casemed] P /fM on 6(13741\6;
soner &5 on  these /me/;
m en/u cu//s/ Fruplares 0o«f of

_ﬁw__m»__mwmﬁ .

Received By:




A9KAY NTS.

15 02BE2" W 264758 NLTS,

[
g

B

Dty Haes {0 AR Er oL CRADN FErr

ont Vst Bn BATEIAR, 205H, SO ok

TR 12t
Lo WO By

[y

CONTTRUCTICH NOTER

T KU UELTARIINGS AQIAED ARERS IR BE STRFPED OF TOPSOL THE
REMRTHOSUB THOROUC
1L B STHRZED OR RENOVED AHD REPUCED WK SUSTABLE KATERAL

2 FALUNERAL AL ALALLSHAL

DENSITY, FiL SLOPES SHALL HOT BE STEXPER 2 X1 SLOPE.

L AL GRADED AREAS SHAL HAVE 4" OF T0PO0R.. 300, EROSIOHF AR, HERBNEOUS
YARH SEASON GRASS, PEVECEEAICH
ALTERATION

POYARCF BONEL

SRR,

& ALNORSSHULEEN
SELS, DETENTION POMGS. OF GTHER MEANS HEEIED TOLEET THE CITY GRANG
RELREAENIS S .

S RLBAAY
RN CONSTRUGHTE.
& A STREE RESLTONTHS.
EE 20EOUTER T8 COMAETRY
fm
BSPECTON.

SEOMION 3 SHOATSICOTROL MO
¥ gg%!l:&ﬁﬁmw REURED FROMADES, ND LT

CONTTRXTICN.

2

a EVCES SHAL
REPLACED THROUGAOUY WE CORSTRUCTION PROCERS

L

BAEE.

£ THE SROPEIGY ORI OR s CONTRIGTOR GHSITE AL 0, S°OISIX £FOR
RESTORMG 3L EROBKOK AND SEDRAEHT CCNTROL SYSTERE KO PLRLC
INERASTRICTURE DARACE OR DISIURSED BY CHOSRGACLIND PR ATE FRRICHSED
TRITY CONS [RICTION SUCH A5 WATER M0 SEWER SERICE LEADS. 2ELEPHIINE CAS,
CABLE, ETC. ERDYON 700 SEDSET GONTROL, SYSTENS MUST BE NAEIIATELY
RESTORED XTEREACHSTUITY COBTRCTION

AN NOTEX:
e Tathoesh AREAS S U5 ADCCRONICE T FOLLOWRAK

- PPN HOROVENENTS, PEIAENT MPGVEVENTS SUCH 35
STREETS STOR BEAERS, T8 MO GUTTERS, KD DTHR FEATRES
FOR CONTROL OF RBOSF SHALL BE SCHEDRA ) COBCDENTAL T

e
AR 5T LS EXPOBED BETORD THE GARSCITY OF TENPCRAN

- ROSOE K0P SOK SALL BE STOCTRE0 AGSROTECTED RRUTEQ
0! AREAS RELLTING LCTACAPG, F TOP SO OROTHER ST,

KNGS RYE GRORER METARLE CRASS SHALL BE PLNCTER.

PROTECT EXBTHG VEGISION.

WSS UERIME NLOWED &Y PECHY.

-ow

R STAEDSAG,
e

50
IO GIOMRS SEASOSS,

OATE

REVISIONS

LITTLEFIELD OlL. COMPANY
GRADING PLAN

LARGE SCALE DEVELOPMENT PLANS
FARMINGTON, ARKANSAS

&

sociates,Inc.

SR O] Englreeting &g Surveping

As

! Bates




CITY OF FARMINGTON
TECHNICAL PLAT REVIEW COMMITTEE REPORT

Applicant: Littlefield Oil Co. Date: 7-5-16
Project Name: Littlefield Oil Co. Parking Lot Construction — Large Scale Development

Engineer/Architect: Bates & Associates, Inc.

Following are recommendations from the Technical Plat Review Committee that must
be addressed prior to your application being submitted to the Planning Commission
at its next regular meeting. The information must be submitted to the Planning Office
before 12 noon the following Tuesday from the date above in order for the item to be
placed on the agenda for the Commission meeting. A narrative addressing each comment
must be submitted along with the revised plat.

Representing: 14 G TELCO Name: SMHAME ;EU—
479 -846 - 7355
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CITY OF FARMINGTON
TECHNICAL PLAT REVIEW COMMITTEE REPORT

Applicant: Littlefield Oil Co. Date: 7-5-16
Project Name: Littlefield Oil Co. Parking Lot Construction — Large Scale Development

Engineer/Architect: Bates & Associates, Inc.

Following are recommendations from the Technical Plat Review Committee that must
be addressed prior to your application being submitted to the Planning Commission
at its next regular meeting. The information must be submitted to the Planning Office
before 12 noon the following Tuesday from the date above in order for the item to be
placed on the agenda for the Commission meeting. A narrative addressing each comment
must be submitted along with the revised plat.
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NORTHWEST ARKANSAS
Democrat % GEazgtte

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

- "1, Karen Caler, do solemnly swear that I am the Lc’éal Clerk of the

“Northwest Arkansas Democrat-Gazette, printed and published in

» Washington County and Benton County, Arkansas, and of bona fide
circulation , that from my own personal knowledge and reference

“to the files of said publication, the advertisement of:

BATES & ASSOCIATES
Notice of Public Meeting
City of Farmington

Was inserted in the Regular edition on:
Sept 8, 2016

Pubhcatlon Charge $119.60

Karen Caler

-Subscribed and sworn to before me

This |3 day of &Plr . ,2016.

My Commission Explres. [Q]a_‘ ' ;_(

\ill!!!lt!

#ANOTE** ey INGTON S
Please do not pay from Affidavit.
Hoice will be sent.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING
An applicstion for 8 Large Scale
Developrosat and Vasiance at the
property described below has been
filed with the City of Farmington
on the 12th Day of July, 2016.
Parcel 760-01572-000 & 160+
D§575-000:

A PART OF THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER OF THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 16
NORTH, RANGE 31 WEST,
WASHINGTON COUNTY,
ARKANSAS, BEING MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT;
BEGINNING AT A POINT
AWHICH 1S S62°0802"W 498,49
AND NBT*SUS6"W 3817 FROM
THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF
SAID FORTY ACRE TRACT
ANEY RUNNING THENCE
S02°50°38°W 54,64, THENCE
NE?41'55"W 27,19 TO AN
EXISTING REBAR, THENCE
NO°SOYE 83,99 TO AN
EXISTING REBAR, THENCE
S8TICIITE 4995 TO AN
EXISTING REBAR, THENCE
NO2UGS 4L 95,97 TO THE
SOUTHERN RIGHT-OF-WAY
QF L5, HIGHWAY #62,
THENCE ALONG SAID
SOUTHERN RIGHT-OF-\WAY
THE FOLLOWING: S89"M24"E
45,37, N83°03'Z1°E 123.50,
55575 1237E 43.73", S03°2502W
60.28", S§6°34'58*E 12.33",
THENCE LEAVING S5AID
RIGHT-OF-WAY SD3°1204"W
6287 TO AN EXISTING
REBAR, THENCE S87°31'56"E
9.76" TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, CONTAINING
1.02 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.
SUBJECT TO THAT PORTION
IN ARKANSAS HIGHWAY
#170 RIGHT-OF-WAY ON THE
EAST SIDE OF HEREIN
DESCRIBED TRACT AND
SUBIECT TO ALLOTHER
EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-
OF-WAY OF RECORD,
Layman's Description:

Nonheast Comer of Arkansas
Highway 170 and Arkansas
Highway 62, Farminglon,
Arbansas.

The Applicant requests a Large
Scale Development for a Traiter
Storage Lot. The Applicant also
requests & vaniance from the
requirement to hard-surface pave
the storage lol.

A public meeting 10 consider this
request for vatiance a1 the above
described propesty will be hieht on
the 2604 day of Septembier, 20106,
¥ 6:00 prt, &t Fassnington City
Halt, 354 West Main, Fasmdogton,
Arkansas. Al inferested persons
are invited to attend.

13842681 Sem B, 2016




